Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Somnolence (Unusual Need for Sleep)
All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: SOMNOLENCE

Gender Somnolence Total
Frequently | Sometimes Rarely Never
Female  Age Group 0-10 Count 13 47 116 2514 2690
Percent (%) .5% 1.7% 4.3% 93.5% 100.0%
11-20  Count 192 514 594 3470 4770
Percent (%) 4.0% 10.8% 12.5% 72.7% 100.0%
21-30  Count 582 1069 1017 2740 5408
Percent (%) 10.8% 19.8% 18.8% 50.7% 100.0%
31-40 Count 590 1143 1146 2912 5791
Percent (%) 10.2% 19.7% 19.8% 50.3% 100.0%
41-50 Count 538 1304 1415 3156 6413
Percent (%) 8.4% 20.3% 22.1% 49.2% 100.0%
51-60 Count 390 983 1104 2780 5257
Percent (%) 7.4% 18.7% 21.0% 52.9% 100.0%
61-70  Count 200 489 653 1987 3329
Percent (%) 6.0% 14.7% 19.6% 59.7% 100.0%
71-80  Count 71 211 283 1006 1571
Percent (%) 4.5% 13.4% 18.0% 64.0% 100.0%
>80 Count 27 77 82 373 559
Percent (%) 4.8% 13.8% 14.7% 66.7% 100.0%
Total Count 2603 5837 6410 20938 35788
Percent (%) 7.3% 16.3% 17.9% 58.5% 100.0%
Male Age Group 0-10 Count 8 40 135 2520 2703
Percent (%) .3% 1.5% 5.0% 93.2% 100.0%
11-20  Count 99 311 561 3990 4961
Percent (%) 2.0% 6.3% 11.3% 80.4% 100.0%
21-30 Count 229 598 761 3011 4599
Percent (%) 5.0% 13.0% 16.5% 65.5% 100.0%
31-40 Count 271 706 842 3061 4880
Percent (%) 5.6% 14.5% 17.3% 62.7% 100.0%
41-50 Count 294 741 1105 3534 5674
Percent (%) 5.2% 13.1% 19.5% 62.3% 100.0%
51-60  Count 266 655 997 3155 5073
Percent (%) 5.2% 12.9% 19.7% 62.2% 100.0%
61-70  Count 152 362 652 2239 3405
Percent (%) 4.5% 10.6% 19.1% 65.8% 100.0%
71-80  Count 65 177 266 1089 1597
Percent (%) 4.1% 11.1% 16.7% 68.2% 100.0%
>80 Count 29 58 53 210 350
Percent (%) 8.3% 16.6% 15.1% 60.0% 100.0%
Total Count 1413 3648 5372 22809 33242
Percent (%) 4.3% 11.0% 16.2% 68.6% 100.0%
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SOMENOLENCE IN FEMALES BY AGE GROUP
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SOMENOLENCE IN MALES BY AGE GROUP
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SOMENOLENCE BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP
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